standards of Section 68.210 or 68.220 of this chapter for new structures depending upon whether the structure 
is in the floodway or flood fringe, respectively.  

(d) When the use of a nonconforming structure is discontinued or ceases to exist for three hundred sixty-five (365) 
days, the nonconforming structure shall not thereafter be reused until the nonconforming is made conforming 
to the flood protection measures of this chapter, unless the planning commission, pursuant to a public hearing, 
finds that the nonconforming structure cannot reasonable or economically be made into a conforming structure

[...]

structure must also meet the requirements of section 68.160 or 68.170 for new structures if any alteration is 
made to the common wall in excess of installing a standard doorway.  

(d) When a nonconforming use is discontinued or ceases to exist for a continuous period of three hundred sixty-
five (365) days, the building and premises shall thereafter be used in conformance with this chapter, unless the 
planning commission approves a permit to reestablish the nonconforming use as set forth in section 62.109(e).  

(e) If any nonconforming structure is substantially damaged, it shall not be reconstructed except in conformity with